## VILLAGE OF RAVENNA 2022 REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, April 5th, 2022 7:00 PM

- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE & MEETING CALLED TO ORDER.
- APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES.
  - a. REGULAR Regular March 1st, 2022 meeting minutes
- 3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENTS
  - a. General Public
- 5. REPORTS OF CONTRACTORS, EMPLOYEES AND COMMITTEES
  - a. BUSINESS OFFICE
  - b. DPW
    - i. Hydro Corp.
    - ii. Playground EWF Resurface Proposal
    - iii. Muskegon County Road Commission Projects
- 6. ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS
  - a. RESOLUTION NO. 2022-01-04 RESOLUTION TO SET WATER charges FOR THE VILLAGE PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM
  - b. RESOLUTION NO. 2022-02-04 RESOLUTION TO set sewer SERVICE CHARGES
  - c. Resolution 2022-03-04 RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE VARIOUS temporary STREET CLOSURES FOR THE ravenna high school class of 2022 parade on may 14, 2021
  - d. RESOLUTION 2022-04-04 RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE VARIOUS temporary STREET CLOSURES FOR THE 2021 Memorial Day parade on May 30, 2022
  - e. Resolution 2022-05-04 RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE VARIOUS temporary STREET CLOSURES FOR THE KUBASIAK 5k RACE AND WALK on May 14, 2022
  - f. RESOLUTION NO. 2022-06-04 RESOLUTION TO SET garbage and refuse collection charges
- 7. OLD BUSINESS
  - a. Easement Agreement with Ravenna Public Schools
- 8. NEW BUSINESS
  - a. Kraft Business Systems Proposal
  - b. Prein & Newhof Proposal
  - c. Blue Print Scanner
- 9. APPROVAL OF BILLS-
- 10. MISCELLANEOUS-
- 11. NEWSLETTER-
- 12. ADJOURNMENT-

If you are unable to attend the meeting, please call Emily at 231-853-2360.